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Government of India
Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship

(Coordination Section)
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3" Floor, Shram Shakti Bhawan,
Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001
Dated: 22.05.2020

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Appontment of CPIOs and Appellate Authorities (AAs) in the Ministry under RTI, 2005-reg.

In pursuance of Section 5(1) and 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in super
session of all previous order on the above mentioned subject, the competent authority has appointed the
following officers of Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship as Central Public Information
Officers (CPIOs) and Appellate Authorities (AAs) with immediate effect for providing information under
the Right to Information Act, 2005 in respect of subject matter mentioned against their names:-

S.No | Name of the CPIO Subject Matter Name of Appellate Authority
1 Ms. Prabha Sharma, Establishment, Cash and Shri Rajnish Kumar Gupta,
Under Secretary Coordination Director
Tel. No. 011-23465890 Tel. No. 011-23465857
Email: prabha.s72@gov.in Email: rk.gupta74@gov.in
2 Shri G K Choudhary, Entrepreneurship, IIE Shri B K Ray,
Under Secretary Deputy Secretary
Tel. No. 011-23465918 Tel. No. 011-23465850
Email: gk.choudhary@nic.in Email: bkray@nic.in
3 Shri G K Choudhary, NIESBUD, ICE Shri P L Meena,
Under Secretary Deputy Secretary
Tel. No. 011-23465918 Tel. No. 011-23465915
Email: gk.choudhary@nic.in Email; pl.meena99@nic.in
4 Shri Sanjeev Kumar, PMKVY, PMKK, CB Shri Narendra Singh,
Deputy Director Scheme &TA Deputy Secretary
Tel. No. 011-23465917 Tel. No. 011-23465820
Email: sanjeev.kumar78@nic.in Email: narendra.singh64(@gov.in
5 Shri Alok Nigam, National Skill Shri Narendra Singh,
Deputy Director Development Deputy Secretary
Tel. No. 011-23465908 Corporation (NSDC) Tel. No. 011-23465820
alok.nigamé61(@gov.in Email: narendra.singh64@gov.in
6 Shri Arun Kumar, General Administration Shri D P Singh,
Under Secretary Deputy Secretary
Tel. No. 011- 23465877 Tel. No. 011-23465920
arun.kumar24@gov.in Email: dp.singhl2@nic.in
7 Shri Shiv Nandan Kumar, Parliament, IISC, MINI, Shri B K Sikdar,
Under Secretary CSTARI Director
Tel. No. 011 -23465914 Tel. No. 011-23465860
Email:shivn kumar@gov.in Email: dir-nsdm@gov.in
8 Shri N C Bahuguna, International Cooperation Shri B K Sikdar,
Under Secretary Director
Tel No. 011-23465914 Tel. No. 011-23465860
Email: dir-nsdm@gov.in




Shri Sanjay Kumar Sharma,
Under Secretary
Tel. No. 011-23465921

Email:sanjay.sharma67@nic.in

NSDM, NSDA, NBSC,
NSQF, NCVET,
Implementation of national
Policy on Skill
Development, Common
Norms, SSCs, Skill
University, Industry-Institute
Linkage, Skill Loan Scheme

Shri B K Ray,

Deputy Secretary

Tel. No. 011-23465850
Email: bkray@nic.in

10 Sh. Shiv Nandan Kumar, Vigilance Shri R K Gupta,
Under Secretary Director
Tel. No. 011 -23465914 Tel. No. 011-23465857
Email:shivn.kumar@gov.in Email: rk.gupta74@gov.in
11 Shri D P Singh, World and India Skills Shri K C Gupta,
Deputy Secretary Joint Secretary
Tel. No. 011-23465920 Tel. No. 011-23465847/48
Email: dp.singhl2@nic.in Email:js-msde@gov.in
12 Shri T Nanda Kumar, Matters related to Apprentic | Ms. Anita Srivastava,
Under Secretary eship including NAPS Joint Director
Tel. No. 011-23465911 Tel. No. 011-23465907
Email: tnanda@gov.in Email: anitasriv@gmail.com
13 Shri Het Ram, Jan Sikshan Sansthan Shri Sanatan,
Under Secretary (JSS) Deputy Secretary
Email: hetram1963@nic.in Tel. No. 011-23465903
Email: sanatan@nic.in
14 Shri Lendup Sherpa, SANKALP Ms. Deepti Srivastava,
Under Secretary Director
Tel. No. 011-23465892 Tel. No. 011-23465855
Email : lendup.sherpa@nic.in Email:deepti.srivastava@nic.in
15 Ms. Usha s Ms. Deepti Srivastava,
Under Secretary Director
. 288 Tel. No. 011-23465855
Pmail gl @l Email:deepti.srivastava@nic.in
16 Shri Shankar Pandit, Matter related to ISDS Shri R K Gupta,
Section Officer Director
Email: shankar.pandit@nic.in Tel. No. 011-23465857
Email: rk.gupta74@gov.in
17 Shri B K Mathur, Integrated Finance Division | Shri V K Sinha,
Under Secretary (IFD) Director
Tel. No. 011-23723671 Tel. No. 011-23465861
Email:bm mathur@gov.in Email: sinha.vijay@nic.in
18 Shri R K Mehraulia, Matters related to Budget Shri V K Sinha,
Under Secretary Director
Tel. No.011-23723671 Tel. No. 011-23465861
Email:rnehraulia rtk@nic.in Email: sinha.vijay@nic.in
20 Shri Satvir Singh, Matters related to Pay and A | Shri Ajay Shsnksr Kumar,

Senior Accounts Officer
Tel. No. 011-25741150
Email: pao.msde@nic.in

ccounts

Chief Controller of Accounts
Tel. No. 011- 23717867
Emaik-sca-mole@gov.in
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Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel. No. 011-23465890



